

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC02-15

---

WILLIAM REAVES,

Petitioner,

v.

MICHAEL W. MOORE,

Secretary, Florida Department of Corrections,

Respondent,

---

---

PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS

---

WILLIAM M. HENNIS, III  
Assistant CCRC  
Florida Bar No. 0066850

OFFICE OF THE CAPITAL  
COLLATERAL REGIONAL COUNSEL  
101 N.E. 3RD AVE., SUITE 400

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301  
(954) 713-1284

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b><u>Page</u></b>
TABLE OF CONTENTS . . . . .	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES . . . . .	ii
INTRODUCTION . . . . .	1
JURISDICTION . . . . .	1
REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT . . . . .	1
PROCEDURAL HISTORY . . . . .	1
CLAIM I	
APPELLATE COUNSEL FAILED TO RAISE ON APPEAL NUMEROUS ISSUES WHICH WARRANT REVERSAL THAT WERE PRESERVED BY OBJECTIONS ENTERED BY RESENTENCING COUNSEL AT THE 1992 RE-TRIAL PROCEEDING. . . . .	4
A. INTRODUCTION . . . . .	4
1. RECORD OF RE-SENTENCING HEARING . . . . .	6
A. Objections and Motions During Pre-trial period . . . . .	6
B. Objections and Motions During the Guilt Phase . . . . .	10
C. Objections and Motions During the Penalty Phase . . . . .	34

CLAIM II

FAILURE TO RAISE ON ORIGINAL DIRECT APPEAL OTHER RULINGS . . . . .	36
CONCLUSION . . . . .	36
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE . . . . .	38
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE . . . . .	38

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	<b><u>Page</u></b>
<u>Barclay v. Wainwright</u> , 444 So. 2d 956, 959 (Fla. 1984) . . . . .	5
<u>Bridges v. State</u> , 466 So. 2d 348 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985) . . . . .	33
<u>Bunney v. State</u> , 603 So. 2d 1270 (Fla. 1992) . . . . .	13, 14
<u>Chestnut v. State</u> , 538 So.2d 820 (Fla. 1989) . . . . .	8, 13, 16, 30
<u>Downs v. Moore</u> , 2001 WL 1130695 (Fla. September 26, 2001) . . . . .	35
<u>Evitts v. Lucey</u> , 469 U.S. 387 (1985) . . . . .	4
<u>Fitzpatrick v. Wainwright</u> , 490 So. 2d 938 (Fla. 1986) . . . . .	5
<u>Gardner v. State</u> , 480 So. 2d 91 (Fla. 1985) . . . . .	32
<u>Gurganus v. State</u> , 451 So.2d 817 (Fla. 1984) . . . . .	12, 13, 16
<u>Huff v. State</u> , 622 So. 2d 922 (Fla. 1993) . . . . .	3
<u>Jones v. Moore</u> , WL 746764 (Fla., July 5 2001) . . . . .	5, 19
<u>Martinez v. State</u> , 761 So. 2d 1074 (Fla. 2000) . . . . .	36
<u>Matire v. Wainwright</u> , 811 F. 2d 1430 (11th Cir. 1987) . . . . .	4

<u>Mellins v. State,</u> 395 So. 2d 1207 (Fla. 4th DCA)	. . . . .	32
<u>Orazio v. Dugger,</u> 876 F. 2d 1508 (11th Cir. 1989)	. . . . .	4
<u>Reaves v. State,</u> 574 So. 2d 105 (Fla. 1991)	. . . . .	2
<u>Reaves v. State,</u> 115 S. Ct. 488 (1994)	. . . . .	2
<u>Reaves v. State,</u> 639 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1994)	. . . . . 2, 4, 5,	36
<u>Rutherford v. Moore,</u> 774 So. 2d 637 (Fla. 2000)	. . . . .	4
<u>State v. Bias,</u> 653 So.2d 380 (Fla. 1995)	. . . . .	17
<u>Strickland v. Washington,</u> 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	. . . . . 4, 5,	19
<u>Thompson v. State,</u> 759 So.2d 650 (Fla. 2000)	. . . . .	6, 19
<u>Wilson v. Wainwright,</u> 474 So.2d 1162 (Fla. 1985)	. . . . .	4, 5
